FORM PTO-1393	05-30-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	Her (EZ)	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102106081	ess of receiving party(ies):
Timothy J. Valek		linal Glass Industries, Inc.
Roger D. O'Shaughnessy  5 - Z8 -	DZ Internal Add	iress:
		ess: 775 Prairie Center Drive, Suite 200
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] y	i i	
		ame(s) & address(es) attached? [   Yes [x] No
[] Other		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/071,42	0	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:	February 8, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/071,420		
	Additional numbers attached? []Yes [	x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: [1]
concerning document should be mailed:		FINAN STATE
Alicia Griffin Mills		FINANCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Internal Address: 1100 International Centre		
Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South		
City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402	}	
	[x] Enclosed [x] Authorized  8. Deposit accou	<u> </u>
	L	te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inj	formation is true and correct and any attached copy	y is a true copy of
the original documents.	1 10	
Alicia Griffin Mills	milinMall	6/10/02
Name of Person Signing Sign	adure Total I	Date number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Out D 1101 0001-0011 (cxp. 4174)		
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	eet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	ar ks
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
	- ·	per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing
/ the document and gathering the data needed	l, and completing and reviewing the sample cover se of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washingto	rheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to on, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and
the document and gathering the data needed the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office	l, and completing and reviewing the sample cover se of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washingto	theet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to
the document and gathering the data needed the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Offic Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (065)	l, and completing and reviewing the sample cover se of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washingto	theet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to

PATENT REEL: 012927 FRAME: 0121

FORM PTO 1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	Docket No.:	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	40603.1	
Tab settings → → → ✓	<b>V V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
David Wagner Salons, Inc. d/b/a Horst Salons	Name: Juut Salonspa	
Horst Salons 2.25 02	Internal Address: Suite 324	
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ Association</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	Street Address: 201 S.E. Main Street	
⊠ Corporation-State Minnesota	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55414	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association	
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State Minnesota	
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	☐ Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is	
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/648,149 75/645,431		
75/646,561 75/646.560	FEB 2 5 2002	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:4	
Name: Stephen R. Bergerson		
Turno.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	
Internal Address: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.	☐ Enclosed	
1100 International Centre		
900 Second Avenue South	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Minneapolis State: MN _ ZIP: 55402	1	
DO NOT 05/29/2002 TDIAZ1 00000061 75648149	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 75.00 OP		
0 Statement and signature	1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached dopy is a true copy	
of the original document.	1 2 1 0 Z	
/ //	Signature	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and		
Total number of pages including	//PATENT	

REEL: 012927 FRAME: 0122

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Timothy J. Valek of 353 West Hoxie Street, Spring Green, Wisconsin, 53588, and Roger D. O'Shaughnessy of 1025 Hesse Farm Road, Chaska, Minnesota 55318, citizens of the United States, respectively, have made an invention relating to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOVING COATINGS APPLIED TO SURFACES OF A SUBSTRATE and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 44046.203.187.1 and naming the following inventors: Timothy J. Valek and Roger D. O'Shaughnessy regarding Application No. 10/071,420 filed February 8, 2002;

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Cardinal Glass Industries, Inc. a Minnesota corporation of 775 Prairie Center Drive, Suite 200, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Cardinal Glass Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Cardinal Glass Industries, Inc. any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

RECORDED: 05/28/2002 REEL: 012927 FRAME: 0123